

OD-66

ORDER SHEET
CS/133/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

KHAITAN INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
KULDEEP MEHTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 09TH JUNE, 2022.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Intiyaj Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
..for the plaintiffs

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to obtain report from the department to ascertain whether the defendant appeared in the matter or not and whether the defendant has filed written statement or not.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be appeared on 6th July, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)