

OD-15

ORDER SHEET
CS/133/2016
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

KHAITAN INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
KULDEEP MEHTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 6TH July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. R. Upadhyay, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. A. Chakraborty, Adv.
...For the respondent No.2

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiffs and counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

Counsel for the defendant No.2 submits that though the writ of summons was not served but he has an instruction to appear in the matter and is willing to accept the notice of the instant suit.

The plaintiffs are directed to serve the copy of the plaint along with the documents to the counsel for the defendant No.2 within a week.

Counsel for the plaintiffs also handed over a service report dated 16th June, 2022 wherein it reveals that the writ of summons was returned as undelivered.

Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for time to take steps for issuance of writ of summons upon the defendant No.1. With regard to the service of writ of summons upon the defendant No.2 is dispensed with.

Counsel for the defendant No.2 prays time to file Vakalatnama. Leave is granted subject to scrutiny by the department.

Let the matter appear on 15th September, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

A.Dey