

OD-52

CS/133/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KHAITAN INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.

-Versus-

KULDEEP MEHTA AND ORS.

Appearance:
Mr. Rishav Medora, Adv.
...for the defendant no.2.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 20th September, 2022.

The Court : None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.
Counsel for the defendant no.2 is present and submits that the
counsel for the plaintiff has served a copy of the plaint along
with the documents to the counsel for the defendant no.2.

Counsel for the defendant no.2 prays for time to file
written statement.

Let the written statement be filed within four weeks
from date.

List the matter on 7th November, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

As.