

ORDER SHEET

CS/133/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KHAITAN INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.
-VS-
KULDEEP MEHTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : November 21, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ayant Shaw, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiffs and the counsel for the defendant no.2 are present.

Counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that though the counsel for the defendant no.2 has received the written statement from Delhi but in the said written statement in stead of affirmation, it is mentioned as attested. The counsel for the defendant no.2 prays for time to cure the defects in the written statement within two weeks.

Let the written statement be filed within two weeks after curing the defects as mentioned above.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has handed over the service report dated 16th June, 2022 wherein it reveals that the service of the writ of summons was not effect upon the defendant no.1 due to incomplete address. Counsel

for the plaintiffs prays for time to take further steps for issuance of fresh writ of summons upon the defendant no.1.

Prayer is allowed.

The plaintiffs are directed to take steps for issuance of fresh writ of summons upon the defendant no.1 within a week from date.

Let the matter appear on 6th December, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS