

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/133/2016

KHAITAN INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
KULDEEP MEHTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 09TH February, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sucharita Biswas, Adv.
..for the petitioner

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 2

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the defendant No. 2 are present.

Counsel for the defendant No. 2 submits that defendant No. 2 has filed written statement.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for supply of the copy of the written statement. Let the copy of the written statement be served to the Counsel for the plaintiff within two days.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff has taken appropriate steps for publication of citation in Delhi to cause service upon the defendant No. 1 and prays for a week time to file affidavit of compliance by enclosing the paper publication.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 20th February, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)