

OD 27

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/133/2016

KHAITAN INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
KULDEEP MEHTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 28th August, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mitra, Adv.
...for def. no. 2.

The Court: -None appears for the plaintiff although Mr. Medora, learned Counsel for the defendant no. 2 is present.

The suit will appear in the list on 3rd November, 2025 for framing of issues.

Discovery, inspection, admission and denial of documents as well as disclosure of documents shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

A copy of this order may be sent to the plaintiff by Mr. Medora, the learned Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)