

OD-23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/133/2016

KHAITAN INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
KULDEEP MEHTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 3rd November, 2025.

APEARANCE:

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Ghazala Firdaus, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Saidullah, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Mondal, Adv.
Md. Arsalan, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
R.Seth, Adv.
P.Mitra, Adv.
...for def. no. 2.

The Court:- On prayer of the learned Counsel for the plaintiff, the suit is
adjourned to 15th December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)