

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/133/2016

KHAITAN INDIA LIMITED AND ANR.
VS
KULDEEP MEHTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 18th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. G. Firdaus, Adv.
Mr. Sk. Saidullah, Adv.
Mr. M. Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Md. Arsalanm, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- The matter stands adjourned to 6th April, 2026 for framing of issues.

Liberty is given to the Plaintiff to file appropriate application for substitution.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)